
 

◄ May 2022 June 2022 Jul 2022 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
29  
 

30  
 

Memorial Day Holiday 
        City Offices Closed 

31  
 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7:00 pm City Council 

7  
 

6:30 pm Park and Rec Board 
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 
6:30 pm  Electric Committee 
               Board of Public Affairs 
7:00 pm  Water/Sewer Comm. 
7:30 pm Municipal Properties       
 Committee 
 

14  
 
4:30 pm Board of Zoning Appeals 
 
5:00 pm Planning Commission 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 
9:00 am – Special Civil Service 
Comm. Mtg. - Police Officer 
Physical Agility Test 

19  
 

20  
 
6:45 pm Records Commission 
 
7:00 pm City Council 

21  
 

22  
 
6:00 pm – Special Civl Service 
Comm. Mtg. – Police Officer 
Physical Agility Test 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 
6:30 pm – Finance and Budget 
           Committee 
 
7:30 pm –Safety and Human          
           Resources Committee 

28  
 
4:30 pm Civil Service Commission 

29  
 
 6:30 pm Park and Rec Board 

30  
 

 

   





 

CITY OF NAPOLEON, OHIO 
OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT 

PO BOX 151, 1775 INDUSTRIAL DR. 
NAPOLEON, OH 43545 

PHONE: (419) 599-1891   FAX: (419) 875-3100 
WEB PAGE: WWW.NAPOLEONOHIO.COM 

 
 

Operations Superintendent 
Jeffery H. Rathge 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
 

Refuse Holiday Route Schedule 
 

The City of Napoleon’s refuse route will be scheduled as follows for 
the week of May 30, 2022 due to the upcoming Memorial Day 
holiday: 
 
Monday, May 30 – HOLIDAY – NO PICK UP 
Tuesday, May 31 – Monday Route 
Wednesday, June 1 – Tuesday Route 
Thursday, June 2 – Wednesday and Thursday Routes 
Friday, June 3 – Friday Route 
 
The Wednesday route will run together with the Thursday route. For 
those that are affected, please make an extra effort to have your 
refuse and recycling to the curb by 7:00 AM on Thursday. There is a 
possibility of later than usual pick-up times during the double day. 
 
Please contact the Operations Department between 7:00 AM and 
3:30 PM at 419-599-1891 with any questions regarding this matter. 
 

### 
 

 

Water Distribution Foreman 
Brian Okuley 

Streets/Sewer Foreman 
Roger Eis 

Refuse/Recycling Foreman 
Perry Hunter 

Head Mechanic 
Tony Kuhlman 
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