▲ May 2022 Jul 2022 Jul 2022 ►						
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
29	<b>30</b> Memorial Day Holiday City Offices Closed	31	1	2	3	4
5	6 7:00 pm City Council	<b>7</b> 6:30 pm Park and Rec Board	8	9	10	11
12	<b>13</b> 6:30 pm Electric Committee Board of Public Affairs 7:00 pm Water/Sewer Comm. 7:30 pm Municipal Properties Committee	<b>14</b> 4:30 pm Board of Zoning Appeals 5:00 pm Planning Commission	15	16	17	<b>18</b> 9:00 am – Special Civil Service Comm. Mtg Police Officer Physical Agility Test
19	20 6:45 pm Records Commission 7:00 pm City Council		<b>22</b> 6:00 pm – Special Civl Service Comm. Mtg. – Police Officer Physical Agility Test	23	24	25
26	<b>27</b> 6:30 pm – Finance and Budget Committee 7:30 pm –Safety and Human Resources Committee	<b>28</b> 4:30 pm Civil Service Commission	29 6:30 pm Park and Rec Board	30		



VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS Luther R. Kolbe Post 8218 1008 North Perry St. Napoleon, Ohio 43545 Phone 419.599.1456 E-Mail vfw8218@midohio.twcbc.com

George Wagner 1008 N. Perry St. Napoleon, Ohio Phone: 419-599-1456

April 20, 2022

Napoleon City Council 255 Riverview Ave. Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Dear City Council,

On Monday, May 30, 2022, we will be observing Memorial Day here in Napoleon. The Veteran groups here in Napoleon would like to have you participate in the Memorial Day Services.

We will have a Lost at Sea Service at the boat ramp in Napoleon at 10:00 am. From there we will proceed to the Henry County War Memorial for the main service.

I would appreciate a response as soon as possible. Thank You!

Sincerely,

George Wayn

George Wagner Veterans of Foreign Wars Memorial Day Representative

5-11-2022. No answer. pent envil

.1



**Operations Superintendent** Jeffery H. Rathge

Water Distribution Foreman Brian Okuley

Streets/Sewer Foreman Roger Eis

**Refuse/Recycling Foreman** Perry Hunter

Head Mechanic Tony Kuhlman

## CITY OF NAPOLEON, OHIO OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT

PO Box 151, 1775 Industrial Dr. Napoleon, OH 43545 Phone: (419) 599-1891 Fax: (419) 875-3100 Web Page: www.napoleonohio.com

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **Refuse Holiday Route Schedule**

The City of Napoleon's refuse route will be scheduled as follows for the week of May 30, 2022 due to the upcoming **Memorial Day** holiday:

## Monday, May 30 – HOLIDAY – NO PICK UP

Tuesday, May 31 – Monday Route Wednesday, June 1 – Tuesday Route Thursday, June 2 – Wednesday and Thursday Routes Friday, June 3 – Friday Route

The Wednesday route will run together with the Thursday route. For those that are affected, please make an extra effort to have your refuse and recycling to the curb by 7:00 AM on Thursday. There is a possibility of later than usual pick-up times during the double day.

Please contact the Operations Department between 7:00 AM and 3:30 PM at 419-599-1891 with any questions regarding this matter.

###